Solenoids
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 1.1-183E 1/5
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 19 30
	 M  K  Y  45  /  18  x  60  -    /    /    /    -    #
Mobile execution, metal housing
Terminal box without cable
Explosion proof version Ex d

Ex tb IIIC T80°C, T130°C Db
Ex db I Mb
TYPE CODE
CERTIFICATES
Surface Mining Standard
-25°C to…
M224
-40°C to…
M238
-60°C to…
M248
Electronic
ATEX x x x x x x
IECEx x x x x x x
EAC x x x x x x
Australia x x x x
MA x x x
The certificates can be found on www.wandfluh.com
Solenoids
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 1.1-183E 2/5
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 19 30
CHARACTERISTICS
Coil winding isolation class	 H
Protection class
acc. to EN 60529		  IP65/66/67, with corresponding
		�  cable gland with front side O-ring sealing
to the housing and correct installation
Relative duty factor	� 100 % DF, combined with armature tube
and valve
Reference temperature	 Execution L6 / L9:
	 -25…+40 °C (operation as T1…T6/T80 °C)
	 -25…+90 °C (operation as T1…T4/T130 °C)
	 Execution L15 / L12:
	 Temperature range „-25° to...“
		  -25…+70 °C (operation as T1…T4/T130 °C)
		  Temperature range „-40° to ...“
		  -40…+70 °C (operation as T1…T4/T130 °C)
		  Temperature range „-60° to ...“
		  -60…+70 °C (operation as T1…T4/T130 °C)
	 Execution L 21:
	 -25…+50 °C (operation as T1…T4/T130 °C)
	 At UN < 20V the max. ambient temperature
	 has to be reduced by 10 °C.
Housing	 Steel housing, zinc-/nickel-coated
Relative humidity factor	 max. 95 % (not dew-forming)
Corrosion protection	 Salt spray test in accordance with
	 EN ISO 9227 > = 1000 hours
Maximum operating
voltage	 Nominal voltage +10 %
Nominal frequency	 in acc. with name plate ±2 %
Standard	 UN 	=	 12 VDC
nominal voltages	 UN 	=	 24 VDC
	 UN 	=	 115 VAC
	 UN 	=	230 VAC
	 Other nominal voltages in the ranges of
	 12–230 VDC and 24–230 VAC on request
ACCESSORIES
–	The operating instructions incl. the EC declaration of conformity for
solenoid coils of the type MKY45/18 x 60 is supplied in German,
English and French (download under www.wandfluh.com)
–	Type test certifications
	 (download under www.wandfluh.com)
–	EC-declaration of conformity
	 (download under www.wandfluh.com)
–	Recognition of production quality assurance
	 QAN: SEV ATEX 4130, QAR: CH/SEV/QAR16.0001
	 (download under www.wandfluh.com)
OPERATION SECURITY